Change Order No: 1 Acct: 510-4063-511-3834

Change Order Date: 6/2/2020 Contract: 2020 City Wide Landscaping
Contract Date; 5/11/2020 : U RORA Open Order

City P.O. Number: 94091 E L L l N 0 ! S

Owner: o _ Contractor:

City of Aurora Page - Mundy Landscaping

44 E. Downer Place lofl CITY OF LIGHTS 1135 Mitchell Rd

Aurora, IL 60507 Aurora, IL 63505

Section 1 - Contract Cost Change:
DESCRIPTION: The contract maximum will be increased an additional $80,000. Restoration is perfermed according

to unit prices established in 2017 and extended until 12/31/20

Added and Subtracted Pay ftems and Quantities:

Pay ltem Number Current Contract Values Revised Values Contract
And Description Unit Cost | Quantity | Total Cost Cost CQuantity [ Total Cost Change
Total Change: $0.00

Summary of Contract Cost Change:

Original Contract Amount:

Sum of Previous Change Orders:

Revised Contract Amount Including Previous Change Orders:
Change (This Change Order):

Contract Price After Change Order:

50,000.00
50,000.00
§0,000.00
130,000.00

LA || |0 |

Section 2 - Scope/Limit Change:

DESCRIPTION: Additional areas of landscaping restoration are requried due to

previous completed infrastructure repairs

Section 3 - Contract Time Change:
DESCRIPTION: N/A

Summary of Contract Time Change:
Original Calendar Days:

Madified by Previous Change Orders:
Change {This Change Order}:

Calendar Days After This Change Order:

Recommended: Accepted: Approved:

By: IL}V /‘Utl\k By: By:

Engineering Coordinator Contractor Director of Purchasing



